

Oostro.Pack nv

13.01.26

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

For **Oostro.Pack nv**

Product:	STEAKPAPER WHITE-GREEN-PEACH-BLACK PERGA PAPER
----------	---

All products distributed by the company mentioned above are paper grades which are used for food packaging.

They were examined by us for the used raw materials, fabrication additives and special paper finishing agents, as well as for the release of substances which might endanger health, according to :

- German LFGB methods 2000 / 80.56 § 64
- LFGB notification 26 april 2006, amendment 5 november 2007, state of 1 december 2007, § 30 and 31
- German recommandation 36 of Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code, 34th memorandum p10 and 14 (1967) + 210th memorandum p 50, 1470 (2007), state of 1 June 2007
- FDA, 21 CFR Ch. 1 (1 april 2007) § 176.170 and 176.180
- EC N° 1935/ 2004 council of 27 october 2004
- Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC official journal of the EU N° L338/4 (13.11.2004, article 3) / EU 10/2011

Therefore the paper grades mentioned above, according to the sample material submitted, may be used safely for food packaging. They may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs.